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“Frosh Football Roster

Player Pos. WL,
Adkins, Larry ....... FB 185
Batson, John ........ . 210
Batson, Robert ...... T 214
Bauver, Philip ....... E 170
Baum, Gail ......... G 165
Beckman, Wayne ... G 175
Bell, Ghm ....... . E 170
Berryman, John ..... C 193
Boroff, Claire ....... HB 172
Burt, Melvin ........ E 193
Bock, Dean ......... E 170
Corazzi, Eddie ....... GQ 155
Crabtree, John ,.... G 208
Dillard, Bennie HB 158
DeSimone, James ... FB 195
Dohrman, Malvin ...FB-G 180
Douthit, John ....... HE 165
Duff, Jim ......000000 Cc 210
Duffek, Jack ........ FB 187
English, Ernest ...... | 230
Ensminger, Don .... HB 175
Flock, Dean ........ HB 168
Fosket, Gene ........ I'b 180
Gaines, Fred ........ E 175
Gibson, Keith ....... FB 180
Hansen, John ....... G 190
Hinkle, Don ......... FB 180
Holman, Jim ........ HB 180
Homjak, Steve ...,.. HB 170
Homolka, Leonard ... FB 175
Hoy, Glenn .......... G 160
Husa, Norman ...... T 182
Johnson, Gary ...... G 180
King, Rich .......... G 186
Klingaman, Dick ... T 220
Krhounek, Roger ... HB 160
Kubicki, Jay ........ QB 165
Kumpf, Tom ........ QB 170
Larsen, Delbert ..... G 173
Lee, Mike .......c... E-FB 180
Leigh, Bob .......... HB 170
Lubben, Ronald ..... HB-E 175
Maguire, Jim ........ HBE 113
McCashland, Richard FB 190
MeClung, Harold ... G 160
McPherson, Bernard. T 202
McVay, Howard ..... FB 185
Meyer, Virgil ........ E 150
Miller, im .......... G 185
Miller, Larry ........ HB 160
Mohrbutter, Garven.. C 187
Mousel, Wendell .... G-T 189
Murphy, Elbert ...... o 202
Naviaux, Larry ..... HB 180
Noorlag, Kent ....... HB 175
Podraza, Francis .... FB 105
Ritner, Bill ......... CG 198
Rogowski, LaVern .., F 185
Round, Jack ......... T 220
Rouleau, Raymond J. G 158
Ruebsamen, Wilbur.. HB 150
Sapp, GUY ,..veennine E 175
Sears, Richard ......E-HB 160
Schick, Don ......... B 155
Schnupp, William .... HB 180
Stinnett, Roy ...... .QB 175
Spignese, John ...... HB 1712
Schwerdtfeger, Leon. HB 148
Switzer, Walt ........ T 205
Thede, Jim ...... ... HB 175
Trueblood, Terry .... QB 170
Tsoukalas, Charles... E 200
Wakton, Kent ..... ..+ HB 158
Wwhite, Bill ...... o HB-E 160
m m-um aeans C 1“
Williams, Dave ...... C 215
Winey, Ken ....ceeees QB 158
'Winkler, JOITY vo.0eo QB 170
M mm' aesnEne HB 1“
'M mk sssREatAN n ln
Wnnd. B i vssnssdini-T 187
Woodard, Charlie ..., HB 172
Yont, Allan ....... e G200

Ht.
510
511
6-0
61
56

510
81

511
510
511
510
511

5-3'

5-10

59'a
511

6-3'%
511

b0

57
511
61

57

510
511
510

511
511
510

62

61
57
510
63
59
5-10%

Age

n
19
19
19
19
18
18
17
18
18
18
18
18
18
17
i8
18
18
18
18
18
18
18

2
18
17
18
17
18
19
17
20
17
18
18

Home Town

West Des Moines, Ia,
Mt, Morric, Mich.
Mt, Morris, Mich,
West Des Moines, Ia.
Lincoln

Maleolm

Lincoln
Dodgeville, Wis.
Grand Island
Somerville, Mass,
Ogallala >
Fredericktown, Pa.
Hastings

Mt. Pleasant, Tex,
Watertown, Mass,
Kearney

Lincoln

Grand Island
Lincoln

New Orleans, La.
Waverly

Ord+

Hemingford
Grand Island
Ewing
Milwaukee, Wis
Beaver City
Dodgeville, Wis.
Ambridge, Pa,
Western

Lincoln

Barneston

Madrid

Baden, Fa.
Mitchell, S.D.
Lincoln
Wilkes-Barre, Pa.
Leigh

Hooper

Grand Island
Hardy

Burr

Rapid City, 8.D.
Geneva

Big Springs

West Des Moines, Ia,
Ogallala

Chicago, Il
Platte Center
North Platte
Hemingford
Omaha
Rumford, Me.
Giltner
Lincoln
Deadwood, §.D
Curtis
Jeanette, Pa,
Ripley, Tenn.
Somerville, Mass,
Omaha
Lincoln
Palmer
Grand Island
Somerville, M
Lincoln
Douglas
Sterling
Hastings
Shelton
Scotisbluff
Bennet
David City
Lincoln
Alden, N.Y.
Concord, Mass.

Duffek Lost:

By WALT BLORE
Stall Sporis Writer
“We want these freshman foot-
ball players to feel that it's some-
thing to be 8 member of this
team,” sald Freshman Coach Ed
Nyden as the yearlings start their
practice sessions,
Of the 82 reporting for fall work-
outs are Nehraska A 11]-Staters
Roger Krhounek, Lincoln; Claire

Big 7 Faces
Tough Foes

With the Big Seven Conference
teams encountering non-loop foes
this weekend, Nebraska's Cobrn-
huskers seem to face the roughest

of the lot. The Huskers, however,

may not be alone in facing an up-
hill battle.

Webraska makes the long jour-
ney to Columbus, Ohio, to meet the
highly touted Buckeyes of Ohio
State, returning Rose Bowl cham-
pions. With four candidates for
All-American honors including All-
Everything Howard “Hopa-
long" Cassidy, Ohio State is going
to be pressing for top honors in the
Big Ten, along with the National
crown,

Coach B ud Wilkinson's answer
to Big Seven contention on the na-
tional scene will be unveiled
against North Carolina. Wilkinson
stated earlier this year he was re-
building, a task which shouldn't
be too hard with 14 lettermen, The
Sooners have nailed down 19 wins
in a row and don't seem to be
about to lose this inaugural to the
Tarheels,

Missouri continues to follow the
pattern set by the other Big Seven
schools; that of a difficult sched-
ule this year. The Tigers tangle
with another Big Ten power in the
form of Michigan.

Want Ads

CADILLAC CONVERTIBLE 1850 powder
blue. Vary sharp and very clean,
Contact “Apache Archery', 4§th and
Vine after 8 p.m.

LEARN TO FLY!

Save 50% by Enrolling in o

Flying Club
(Open to University
studenis only)

For details contact—

Lincoln Aviation Institution
Union Airport Tel: 6-2909

Eighty-Two Report
For Frosh Drills

Boroff, Grand Island; Mal Dohr-
man, Kearney; Mike Lee, Grand
Island; Dick McCashland, Geneva;
and Dick Woed, Lincoln, Krhou-
nek, Boroff, Dohrman, and Mec-
Cashland are backs while Lee dou-
bles as a fullback and end and
Wood is a tackle., Another Nebras-
kan, Jack Duffek, tackle from
Lincoln was forced to give up the
gridiron sport because he failed
the physical examinstion. From
Mt. Morris, Michigan come the
Batson twins, John and Bob, who
play tackle, Ed Corazzi, a quarter-
back from Fredericktown, Pa.;
Bennie Dillard, a Mt Pleas-
ant, Texas halfback; and Roy
Stinnett, a quarterback from Rip-
ley, Tennessee, are a few of the
out-of-state players who chese Ne-
braska as the institution where
they would receive their college
education.

The freshmen have a two-game
schedule starting Oct, 28 when the
yearlings from Iowa State journey
to Memorial Stadium. One week
later the frosh go to. Manhattan,
Kansas to engage the freshmen
from Kansas State College,

“Although we only have two
games, we intend to make this
team a working unit and we in-
tend to have the boys proud of
this outfit,” said Nyden who is8 in
his first year as freshman coach.
The mentor was a letterman on
the 194647 editions of the Ne-
braska gridiron crew. He comes
from five successful years as a
high school and junior college
coach in the football-crazy South-
ern California area.

All students interested in sports
reporting are asked to come down
to the Nebraskan office and talk
with Bob Cook, sports edifor. An
interest and knowledge of sports
are the only requisites,

FRIDAY.
September 23rd

COLLEGE
NIGHT

BILL ALBERS
and his archestro
Dancing 9 uniil 12

Couples Only
Adm, $1.70 Per Couple
Tax Inecluded

Line-up Changes Mark
Pre-game NU Workoufs

By MAX KREITMAN
Staff Sporis Writer

Down, but not out, the Nebraska
Cornhuskers are hoping to pick
themselves up off the floor as they
journey to Columbus, Ohio, to
meet the powerful Ohio State
Buckeyes. The Huskers opened
their 1955 campaign with an upset
loss to Hawaii, 6-0.

The Buckeyes, last year's Big 10
kingpins and winner over USC in
the Rose Bowl 21-7, will boast a
powerful backfield, led by All-
American Howard Cassidy.The
speedy senior hallback will be
joined by Elwood at quarterback,
Harknrader at the other halfback,
and Vicic at fullback. Vicic is re-
placing the hard-driving Hubert
Bobo at the fullback slot,

For NU, a possibility of a few
changes will be in order. Jerry
Wheeler, sophomore tackle may
draw a starting berth in place of
sophomore Don Rhoda and Harry
Johnson, junior from Valley, may
go in place of Willie Greenlaw.

Bill Taylor, senior guard, will
captain the Nebraskans. Bill Haw-
kins is slated to see more action
at tackle and Doran Post is chal-
lenging at center,

At ends for Nebraska will be
Le Roy Butherus and Jon MeWil-

ams, Don Kampe, Hawkins,

hoda or Wheeler at tackles, Tay-
lor and Jim Murphy at guards,
and Bob Berguin or Doran Post at
the center spot.

POST
Courtesy Lingoln Journal

Courteay Lincoln Star

Physical Education Uniforms

Reversible T-Shirts, ea. ......... . 83225

Scarlet Shorts, pr. ....vvveve. . . 3115

All Other Accessories Available

Girls Spalding Saddle Oxfords
Brown and white, black and white, $10.95

GERRY’S SPORT SHOP

1321 "P” Street

Lincoln, Nebr,

The big news

breezes in...

Two new campus styles arrive, via Arrow,
This button-down shirt, with soft

roll collar, mgrks a great advance——a new
full-length back pleat for never=
before:comfort. As a fitting
companion, Arrow offers a new chino
slack with tapered legs, pleatless

front and adjustable back strap.

« Chino slacks in black, tan and grey,
¥ $5.95. Oxford shirt, $5.00, in
¢ stripes and solid colors.

= ARROW—>

= first in fashion
SHIRTS * TIES * SLACKS

FIRST ANNUAL
- DERBY DAY

Saturday, Sept. 24th

(All Sorority Competition)

Presents lIts

Post Time Is 2 p.m.
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